POSTAL ADDRESS—ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

CABLE ADDRESS—ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEWYORK

Reference: C.N.823.2016.TREATIES-XI.D.6 (Depositary Notification)

EUROPEAN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS BY INLAND WATERWAYS (ADN) GENEVA, 26 MAY 2000

PROPOSAL OF CORRECTIONS TO THE REGULATIONS ANNEXED TO THE ADN

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The ADN Administrative Committee has drawn the attention of the Secretary-General to certain errors in the text of the Regulations annexed to the ADN and requested that the corresponding corrections be transmitted to Contracting Parties (see ECE/ADN/35, para.14 and ECE/ADN/38, para. 11 (c)).

The texts of the proposed corrections, which are contained in annex III of document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/58 and annex IV of document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/60, can be accessed on the website of the Sustainable Transport Division of the United Nations Economic Commission for Europe at the following address: http://www.unece.org/trans/main/dgdb/ac2/ac2rep.html

Unless there is an objection from interested Parties, the Secretary-General proposes to correct the authentic French¹ text of the Regulations annexed to the ADN accordingly.

In accordance with established practice, objections should be communicated to the Secretary-General within 90 days from the date of this notification, not later than 1 February 2017.

3 November 2016

The Please note that French is the only authentic text of the Regulations annexed to the ADN.

Attention: Treaty Services of Ministries of Foreign Affairs and of international organizations concerned. Depositary notifications are issued in electronic format only. Depositary notifications are made available to the Permanent Missions to the United Nations in the United Nations Treaty Collection at https://treaties.un.org, under "Depositary Notifications (CNs)". In addition, the Permanent Missions, as well as other interested individuals, can subscribe to receive depositary notifications by email through the Treaty Section's "Automated Subscription Services", which is also available at https://treaties.un.org/Pages/Login.aspx?lang= en.